PRINTED: 01/08/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| | OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | IPLE CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|--|---|---------------------|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 435069 | B. WING _ | ======================================= | 12 | C 2/19/2024 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 312 EAST STATE ST MARION, SD 57043 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI) TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY) | ILD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS | | FC | 000 | | |
| | with 42 CFR Part 483 for Long Term Care fa 12/17/2024 through 1 Memorial Home was to | h survey for compliance , Subpart B, requirements acilities was conducted from 2/19/2024. Tieszen found not in compliance with hents: F585, F689, F695 | j | - | | |
| | CFR Part 483, Subpa Term Care facilities w 12/17/2024 through 1 surveyed included res | 2/19/2024. The area sident safety related to without staff knowledge). | | | | |
| | Grievances CFR(s): 483.10(j)(1)-(| 4) | F 5 | 585 | | |
| | grievances to the faci that hears grievances reprisal and without fe reprisal. Such grievan respect to care and tre furnished as well as the furnished, the behavior | dent has the right to voice lity or other agency or entity without discrimination or ear of discrimination or nces include those with eatment which has been hat which has not been | | | | |
| | facility must make pro | dent has the right to and the ompt efforts by the facility to e resident may have, in charagraph. | | | | |
| | §483.10(j)(3) The faci | lity must make information | | | | |
| ABORATORY I | DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S | SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE | | TITLE Administrator | | (X6) DATE 1/13/2025 |

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Laura Wilson

| CENTER | S FOR MEDICARE & | MEDICAID SERVICES | | | | OMB NC |). 0938-0391 _. |
|--------------------------|--|--|-----------------------|-----|--|--|----------------------------|
| | OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MUL A. BUILDI | | CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
| | | 435069 | B. WING | | | | C 19/2024 |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | S | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | 12/ | 19/2024 |
| | | | | l | 12 EAST STATE ST | | |
| TIESZEN | MEMORIAL HOME | | | | MARION, SD 57043 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 585 | on how to file a grieval to the resident. §483.10(j)(4) The facing grievance policy to end all grievances regal contained in this para provider must give a contained in the resident. The goinclude: (i) Notifying resident in postings in prominent facility of the right to formaning spoken) or grievances anonymous of the grievance officing and humber; a reasonable completing the review to obtain a written decongrievance; and the conindependent entities where the filed, that is, the performation of the grievance of the program or protection (ii) Identifying a Grievance in tracking conclusions; leading a by the facility; maintain information associated example, the identity grievances submitted written grievance decident. | lity must establish a sure the prompt resolution rding the residents' rights graph. Upon request, the copy of the grievance policy rievance policy must andividually or through locations throughout the le grievances orally in writing; the right to file usly; the contact information all with whom a grievance is or her name, business remail) and business phone is expected time frame for tof the grievance; the right dision regarding his or her intact information of with whom grievances may retrinent State agency, Organization, State Survey right or Care Ombudsman and advocacy system; ance Official who is reing the grievance process, a grievances through to their may necessary investigations ming the confidentiality of all divith grievances, for of the resident for those anonymously, issuing sions to the resident; and and federal agencies as | F | 585 | Social Services Coordinator visited with Resi #19 to confirm Resident #19 still requests the bed be removed from the room. Resident #1 changed his mind and no longer wishes to he bed removed from the room. The conversation with resident #19 still request the bed removed from the room. The conversation with resident #19. Services Coordinator also reviewed the policiprocedure for concerns, complaints and griewith Resident #19. Social Services Coordinator visited with Resident #19. Social Services Coordinator visited with Resident was reminded of the requiren more than 14 hours between supper and without a substaintial snack and that supper could not start prior to 5:45 pm. The Administrator and Dietary Manager will da staff meeting with the dietary staff to re-edutem on ensuring timely meal service at each a monitoring log will be established to docum start and stop times of the noon and supper to determine where potential issues are occur a period of 4 weeks. The Dietary Manager wireview the logs 3-5 times per week to identify issues and address them with the staff involve The logs will be reviewed at the monthly QAR committee meeting for their review and further recommendations. Social Services Coordina also reviewed the policy and procedure for complaints and grievances with resident #24 Social Services Goordinator visited with Resiregarding the facility's plicy and procedure for concerns, complaints and grievances and the for submitting a concern, complaint or grieva. Administrator will visit with the Dietary Managregarding meal service, and re-educate the distinguishment of the reviewed at the interdisciplicare team have revised the grievance policy/procedure to encompass concerns and comp. A form has been developed for anyone, incluresidents, families, guests and staff to use if want to. The form will not be required to be unany time. Verbal and written concerns, compand grievances will be documented and track the Social Services Coordinator or their designees will work toge track and document any concerns, | at the 9 has ave the 9 has ave the on was cocial by and vances dent eat meal ment of breakfast service conduct locate in meal. In meals irring for ill vany eed. Pler tor concerns, dent #18 reprocessing they sidents. In any colaints. In any colaints is ed by to are ces there to so or dent pared int uncil | |

| | OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | | CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|--|--|--------------------|-------|---|--|----------------------------|
| | | | A. BOILDI | ING _ | : | (| _ |
| | | 435069 | B. WING | | | 1 | 19/2024 |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | 10000 | | _ | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | 121 | 19/2024 |
| TW/WIL OF T | NO VIDEN ON OUT LIEN | | | | 12 EAST STATE ST | | |
| TIESZEN | MEMORIAL HOME | | | 1 | | | |
| | | | | IV | MARION, SD 57043 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY) | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 585 | prevent further potent right while the alleged investigated; (iv) Consistent with § reporting all alleged vabuse, including injuriand/or misappropriation anyone furnishing ser provider, to the admir as required by State I (v) Ensuring that all winclude the date the gsummary statement of the steps taken to invisummary of the pertir regarding the resident as to whether the grie confirmed, any correct taken by the facility as and the date the writte (vi) Taking appropriate accordance with State of the residents' rights or if an outside entity the State Survey Age Organization, or local confirms a violation for rights within its area of (vii) Maintaining evideresult of all grievance 3 years from the issued decision. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview, review, the provider fa and follow their policy | ing immediate action to ital violations of any resident it violation is being 483.12(c)(1), immediately italiant involving neglect, ites of unknown source, on of resident property, by vices on behalf of the instrator of the provider; and aw; written grievance decisions with the resident's grievance, and the resident in the grievance, and the grievance was confirmed or not extive action taken or to be as a result of the grievance, and ecision was issued; are corrective action in a law if the alleged violation is is confirmed by the facility thaving jurisdiction, such as ancy, Quality Improvement law enforcement agency or any of these residents' of responsibility; and ence demonstrating the is for a period of no less than | F | 585 | Each of the items will be discussed under "C Business" to ensure the concerns, complaint grievances have been resolved. If a represent from the department in question is not prese Resident Council meeting, the concern, com grievance will be communicated with the app department and documentation attached to the minutes. Residents will be educated at each Resident meeting and at the time of each MDS assess interview on the concerns, complaints, griever policy/procedure by the Social Services Coodesignee to ensure residents understand how their concerns, complaints, and grievances. Activity and Social Services Departments will the minutes of the Resident Council Meeting concerns, complaints and grievance logs to monthly QAPI meetings for their review by the committee to ensure these items are being the addressed, and resolved in a timely manner, will become part of the regular QAPI meeting going forward. All facility staff will be educated on the updat concerns, complaints, grievance policy/proces by the Administrator via the facility education plateform of Relias Learning. | Is ntative nt at the plaint or | 1/30/2025 |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | PLE CONSTRUCTION | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|--|--|---------------------|--|----------|-------------------------------|--|
| | | | | | | С | |
| | | 435069 | B. WING _ | | 1 | 12/19/2024 | |
| | IDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 312 EAST STATE ST MARION, SD 57043 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY) | HOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| with en: *R: ava *Al the res an: sui ne: gri: *D: res *Ri gri: 1.19 *Ri tak red whh *SI and ha: *W his fro 2.1 *It she | desidents were informatilable on how to fill a grievances were desident's grievance, sure ident's grievance, sure ident's grievance, sure ident's grievance, sure ident's grievance, sure identification was resolved occumentation of grievance was maintalesident council notification was maintalesident council notification was maintalesident council notification was include: Interview on 12/17/2 in his room revealed the had asked d'anyone who will son't been done." July anot sure how to sun unresolved request in his room. Interview on 12/17/2 revealed: The sometimes waite and groom for her me wait for supper was difficult for her en had back pain and the wait for supper was difficult for her en had back pain and the wait for supper was difficult for her en had back pain and the wait for supper was difficult for her en had back pain and the wait for supper was difficult for her en had back pain and the wait for supper was difficult for her en had back pain and the wait for supper was difficult for her en had back pain and the pain | med and information was e a grievance. documented and included innary statement of steps taken to investigate ormed of progress, findings or conclusion, any action, and date the ed. evances and their ined. fication of group-reported and resolution. 24 at 9:32 a.m. with resident ed he: uested that his bed be because he slept in his arre room to use his electric "the maintenance man" listen" about it and it "still file a grievance regarding at to have his bed removed 24 at 3:08 p.m. with resident and 30 to 45 minutes in the eal. | F5 | 85 | | | |

| | | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | LE CONSTRUCTION | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|---------------------------------------|--|---------------|---|-------|-------------------------------|--|
| | | | | | | С | |
| | | 435069 | B. WING | | 12 | /19/2024 | |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | | |
| | | | | 312 EAST STATE ST | | | |
| TIESZEN | MEMORIAL HOME | | | MARION, SD 57043 | | | |
| (X4) ID | | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | ID | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT | | (X5) | |
| PREFIX | | Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | PREFIX TAG | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO | | COMPLETION DATE | |
| TAG | REGULATORT OR I | SO IDENTIFITING INFORMATION) | IAG | DEFICIENCY) | TWATE | | |
| | | 3 | | | | | |
| F 585 | Continued From page | e 4 | F 58 | 35 | | | |
| | *She was told that the | ere was new staff in the | | | | | |
| | dietary department bu | ut nothing had improved. | | | | | |
| | 3. Interview with the r | esidents during a resident | | | | | |
| | group meeting on 12/ | 18/24 at 1:00 p.m. revealed: | | | | | |
| | *The resident council | | | | | | |
| | _ | ded the group meeting who | | | | | |
| | | e resident council meetings. | | | | 1 | |
| | | ney did not know how to file | | | | | |
| | grievances. | . 7 9.7 | | | | | |
| -Each department was to address reported concerns related to that specific department. | | | | | | | |
| | | • | | | | | |
| | department staff men | sed their concerns to those | | | | | |
| | | ot at the resident council | | | | | |
| | | ordinator (AC) C would pass | | | | | |
| | on their concerns. | oraliator (rio) o troula paso | | | | | |
| | *There was no follow- | -up with the residents when | | | | | |
| | they brought their cor | ncerns to each department | | | | | |
| | outside of the residen | t council meeting. | | | | | |
| | | food and long wait times for | | | | | |
| | | n brought up at resident | | | | | |
| | council meeting. | | | | | | |
| | | ussed verbally, and the | | | | | |
| | | was no follow-up at the | | | | | |
| | next meeting regardir | ng those concerns. The "seeks out" the answers | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | nere to find the department | | | | | |
| | headsResident 18 stated the | nat she felt like her table | | | | | |
| | | st and that she had told the | | | | | |
| | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | but she felt that there was | | | | | |
| | no communication in | | | | | | |
| | -There had been "turr | | | | | | |
| | | ous concerns were not | | | | | |
| | followed up on. | | | | | | |
| | One resident stated | , "We have to start all over." | | | | | |
| | -A resident shared a | concern about meals and | | | | | |
| | vegetables being repo | eated and that they lacked | | | | | |

| | | (3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | | | |
|--------------------------|---|---|---------------------|--|-----------|----------------------------|
| | | 435069 | B. WING | | | С |
| | | 435069 | B. WING_ | | | 12/19/2024 |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| TIESZEN | MEMORIAL HOME | | | 312 EAST STATE ST | | |
| | | | | MARION, SD 57043 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY) | SHOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 585 | conveyed verbally an they filled out when the concern. 4. Interview on 12/19, revealed she: *Organized the reside the minutes, and emadepartment head after about the long wait timesident council meet stated that most conthat department's state council meetingIf staff from those deconcern were not in a coordinator (SSC) J verball to the applicable department and the resident council minus. *Had not included the resident council minus. *And not assisted a resident council minus. 5. Interview and revies 10:32 a.m. with SSC. *She was the grievant. *She was aware of or she had worked there had worked there her and administrator. *There was no specific resident had a complication of the specific resident concerns were sident, the families, by email, or over the specific resident, or over the specific resident. | ed their concerns were d that there was no form ney had a complaint or 2/24 at 10:16 a.m. with AC C ent council meetings, took ailed the minutes to each er the meeting. often shared concerns mes and the food during ings. Incerns were addressed by ff that attended the resident enter the meeting of the shared concerns art attendance, social services would email those concerns art ment head. It is resident concerns in the tes. It is esident in filing a grievance. It is eresident grievance since the and that was handled by (ADMIN) A. It is form to fill out when a saint, concern, or a were brought to her by the and facility staff in person, | F 5 | 85 | | |

| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TIESZEN MEMORIAL HOME CA ID PREST STATE ST STATE | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | I DENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | PLE CONSTRUCTION IG | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|---|--|--|-------------|--|-------|-------------------------------|--|
| TRESZEN MEMORIAL HOME APPLIES STATE ST ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 312 EAST STATE ST MARION, 3D 57043 | | | 435069 | B. WING | | 1 | | |
| TIESZEN MEMORIAL HOME AND ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAGE DID PREFIX TAGE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (TROSS NEPERBLANCE) TO HE APPROPRIATE DID PREFIX TAGE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE (TROSS NEPERBLANCE) TO HE APPROPRIATE DID PREFIX TAGE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE (TROSS NEPERBLANCE) TO HE APPROPRIATE DID PREFIX TAGE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE (TROSS NEPERBLANCE) TO HE APPROPRIATE DID PREFIX TAGE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE (TROSS NEPERBLANCE) TO HE APPROPRIATE DID PREFIX TAGE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE (TROSS NEPERBLANCE) TO HE APPROPRIATE DID PREFIX TAGE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE (TROSS NEPERBLANCE) THE APPROPRIATE DID PREFIX TAGE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE (TROSS NEPERBLANCE) THE APPROPRIATE DID PREFIX TAGE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE (TROSS NEPERBLANCE) THE APPROPRIATE DID PREFIX TAGE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CROSS NEPERBLANCE OF CROSS NEPERBLANCE OF TAGE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CROSS NEPERBLANCE OF | NAME OF PE | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | 1 121 | 13/2024 | |
| NANON, 58 57043 Continued From page 6 F 585 Continued From page 6 resident vanted to talk to her. | | | | | | | | |
| F585 Continued From page 6 resident wanted to talk to herShe did not have a specific documented tracking system of resident concernsSome were documented in her emails, or the resident so does not resident wanted to talk to herShe would notify each departmentThis was done verbally or by email. 'Only 'very serious concerns' were brought to the administrator if they could not be resolved. 'She was aware of the resident's olectrones in the dining roomShe had emailed the dietary department about concerns regarding the food and long wait times on 11/15/24Review of that email confirmed that she wrote, "several resident sell me the meal was not good last night and it's become a regular thing. They are also telling me they are being served later and later and later and set movedShe was aware that resident 19 had requested to have his bed removedShe sated she had emailed maintenance about his request everal times and that the last email she sent was 12/10/24Review of that email confirmed she wrote, "he wants the bed taken out as he refuses to sleep in it." -She was not sure if that situation had been | TIESZEN I | MEMORIAL HOME | | | MARION, SD 57043 | | | |
| resident wanted to talk to her. -She did not have a specific documented tracking system of resident concerns. -Some were documented in her emails, or the resident's electronic medical record (EMR), but most were addressed verbally. 'She would notify each department involved if a resident had a concern with that department. -This was done verbally or by email. 'Only 'very serious concerns' were brought to the administrator if they could not be resolved. 'She was aware of the resident's concerns regarding the food and long wait times in the dining room. -She had emailed the dietary department about concerns related to the food and long wait times on 11/15/24. Review of that email confirmed that she wrote, "several residents tell me the meal was not good last night and it's become a regular thing. They are also telling me they are being served later and later and later several didn't wasn't o go because they weren't served until well after 6pm." 'She was aware that resident 19 had requested to have his bed removed. -She confirmed she had documented his request in the EMR during his care conference held on 10/23/24. -She stated she had emailed maintenance about his request several times and that the last email she sent was 12/10/24. Review of that email confirmed she wrote, "he wants the bed taken out as he refuses to sleep in it." -She was not sure if that situation had been | PREFIX | (EACH DEFICIENC) | Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | PREFIX | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR | BE | COMPLETION | |
| 6. Interview on 12/19/24 at 11:20 a.m. with ADMIN A regarding resident concerns and the | F 585 | resident wanted to tal -She did not have a s system of resident co -Some were docume resident's electronic in most were addressed *She would notify eac resident had a concer -This was done verba *Only "very serious co administrator if they co *She was aware of the regarding the food an dining roomShe had emailed the concerns related to the on 11/15/24Review of that emaiseveral residents te last night and it's become and later and later in because they weren't *She was aware that to have his bed remove -She confirmed she him the EMR during his 10/23/24She stated she had en his request several tir she sent was 12/10/2Review of that emaihe wants the bed ta sleep in it." -She was not sure if the resolved. 6. Interview on 12/19/ | k to her. pecific documented tracking ncerns. Inted in her emails, or the nedical record (EMR), but verbally. In department involved if a mouth that department. Illy or by email. Incorens" were brought to the ould not be resolved. It is resident's concerns down and long wait times. It confirmed that she wrote, "Ill me the meal was not good ome a regular thing. They are being served later several didn't wasn't o go served until well after 6pm." It is several didn't wasn't o go served until well after 6pm." It is resident 19 had requested wed. It is add documented his request care conference held on the sand that the last email design. It is confirmed she wrote, "In ken out as he refuses to that situation had been 124 at 11:20 a.m. with | F 5 | 85 | | | |

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | \ ` ' | PLE CONSTRUCTION G | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|-----------------------------------|--|---------------|---|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 435069 | B. WING | | С | |
| NAME OF D | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | 435069 | B. WING_ | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | 12/19/2024 | |
| I WANE OF FI | NO VIDER OR SUFFLIER | | | 312 EAST STATE ST | | |
| TIESZEN I | MEMORIAL HOME | | | MARION, SD 57043 | | |
| | OLIMAN A DV OT | ATEMENT OF DEFINITION | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY) | | |
| F 585 | Continued From page | e 7 | F 58 | 35 | | |
| | grievance process rev | vealed: | | | | |
| | | evance to be very serious in | | | | |
| | nature concerning abo | use, neglect, or | | | | |
| | mistreatment. | | | | | |
| | · | like missing items, food | | | | |
| | | ent concerns to be handled | | | | |
| | immediatelyThat was a verbal pro- | 00000 | | | | |
| | | did not have a specific form | | | | |
| | | id that residents could "write | | | | |
| | | er the door" if they wanted | | | | |
| | to. | • | | | | |
| | *Department heads w | | | | | |
| | | council meetings, or they | | | | |
| | | ncerns after the meeting. | | | | |
| | official. | SSC J was the grievance | | | | |
| | | nts were told [SSC J] was | | | | |
| | | d concerns or complaints." | | | | |
| | | of the process for tracking or | | | | |
| | following up with resid | dent concerns as this was | | | | |
| | handled by SSD J. | | | | | |
| | | re no grievances available to | | | | |
| | | had been no grievances | | | | |
| | rose to the level of a g | years because "nothing | | | | |
| | lose to the level of a g | gnevance. | | | | |
| | 7. Review of the provi | ider's "Resident Grievance: | | | | |
| | 2024" sheet revealed: | | | | | |
| | *There were nine con- | cerns listed between 4/4/24 | | | | |
| | and 11/1/24. | | | | | |
| | | ns had no documented | | | | |
| | follow-up provided. | orn regarding the feed made | | | | |
| | by resident 1 on 7/2/2 | ern regarding the food made 4. | | | | |
| | Review of the provide | r's Resident Council | | | | |
| | minutes from July 202 revealed: | 24 through December 2024 | | | | |

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|--|--|---|---|----------|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 435069 | B. WING | | | C 12/19/2024 | |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 312 EAST STATE ST MARION, SD 57043 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY) | HOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F 585 | notes were reviewed." -Names of staff member."Old Business: NONI- "New Business:" incA resident's right wa -"Special things reside throughout the month- The dessert of the member of the member. The September minuty want more fresh fruit to watermelon, cantalous are ready to eat. They potatoes have no flave- There was no docume concern for October, If 2024. Review of the provide Resident Council police. "The resident council opportunity for resident council opportunity for resident eard." *Time is spent covering including nursing care available, general content available, gener | g minutes included: e meeting was held. close the meetings. ents in attendance. previous month's "council" bers present. E" luded: s reviewed each month. ents have interest in doing of" onth. tes revealed: "Residents for meals. They would like pe, and strawberries that a also stated the scalloped or." ented follow-up of that November, or December of r's revised July 2003 ey revealed: lis an open meeting has no pen meeting has to let their voices be an gareas of concern and a concern and a r's May 2019 Resident ealed: | F | 585 | | | |

| SLITTER | OT ON MILDICANL & | T SERVICES | | | | CIVID IAC | J. 0830-0381 |
|---------------|---------------------------------|--|---------|----------|---|-------------------------------|--------------------|
| | OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | | E CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
| | | 435069 | B. WING | | | 1 | C /19/2024 |
| NAME OF PI | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | Τ. | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | 121 | 10/2024 |
| 10 100 201 11 | TO VIDER OR OUT LIER | | | 1 | 312 EAST STATE ST | | |
| TIESZEN | MEMORIAL HOME | | | I | | | |
| | | | | <u>'</u> | MARION, SD 57043 | | |
| (X4) ID | | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | ID | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION | _ | (X5) COMPLETION |
| PREFIX TAG | | Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | PREF | | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA | | DATE |
| | | , | ., | | DEFICIENCY) | | |
| | | | | | - | | |
| F 585 | Continued From page | ∍ 9 | F | 585 | 5 | | |
| | | procedure for any resident | | | | | |
| | who feels they have a | | | | | | |
| | - | rievance, the following | | | | | |
| | procedure will be use | | | | | | |
| | | sident policy manual)". | | | | | |
| | | e provider's 6/1/21 Tieszen | | | | | |
| | | dent Policy Manual below. | | | | | |
| | | aont 1 5.15 y | | | | | |
| | Review of the provide | er's 6/1/21 Tieszen Memorial | | | | | |
| | Home Resident Policy | | | | | | |
| | | nave a grievance, please use | | | | | |
| | | re. Each grievance will be | | | | | |
| | | ved within a time frame as | | | | | |
| | _ | rocedure. This procedure is | | | | | |
| | in no way designated | | | | | | |
| | | ance. A grievance may be | | | | | |
| | | provided or treatment not | | | | | |
| | provided, the behavio | or of other residents, the | | | | | |
| | infringement of the re- | sidence rights, or other | | | | | |
| | areas of treatment or | | | | | | |
| | *"If you have a grieval | nce, contact the | | | | | |
| | | Social Service Coordinator. | | | | | |
| | The grievance can be | e oral or in writing. You have | | | | | |
| | a right to engage and | be represented by your own | | | | | |
| | legal counsel. If the g | rievance has not been | | | | | |
| | resolved with a meetir | - | | | | | |
| | resident/responsible p | | | | | | |
| | representative within s | 5 days, the grievance | | | | | |
| | | e Administrator. At this point | | | | | |
| | the grievance will nee | ed to be in writing to assure | | | | | |
| | that the problem rema | ains the same as what was | | | | | |
| | presented at the on-se | et. The Administrator may | | | | | |
| | ask that the resident of | or appointed representative | | | | | |
| | meet with him/her to o | discuss the problem. If the | | | | | |
| | problem is not solved | within 10 days, the | | | | | |
| | grievance can be regi | istered with the governing | | | | | |
| | board of the nursing h | nome. This must be in | | | | | |
| | writing. Or, you may c | contact the State | | | | | |
| | Ombudsman, telepho | ne # [redacted], or other | | | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | I DENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | PLE CONSTRUCTION G | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|---|---|---------------------|---|-----------|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 435069 | B. WING _ | | 1 | C 2/19/2024 | |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 312 EAST STATE ST MARION, SD 57043 | | 10/2027 | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY) | SHOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F 585 | be found elsewhere in *The telephone number for the States Ombud telephone number. Review of the provide A Matter of Rights, in revealed: *"Grievances. You ha about grievances and promptly and fairly." *" All residents have telephone concerns a writing, or anonymous care we provide or the residents[T]o information on he complaint[T]o timely response consider the issue or upon them as may beleful to be free from any discourage you from complaints." *"Residents have the without fear of discrimso." *"A grievance of a resident sladministrator, to an a or to a designated gri will be helpful if you in how to reach you, if y details of the situation *" Please be as speci | name and addresses can a this manual." er provided in that manual sman was not the correct or's resident rights document their Admission Handbook over the right to speak up have them responded to the right: and complaints, spoken, in say, about the treatment and the behavior of other own to file a grievance or the by us in which we agree to issues you raise and to act the appropriate. It pressure intended to voicing your concerns or right to voice grievances an ination or reprisal for doing the directed to our oppropriate department head, evance contact person. It include: your name, the date, ou are not the resident, in or event." fic as possible in describing when," and "who" involved in polaint." | F 5 | 85 | | | |

| OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | 1 | | (X3) DATE COMP | SURVEY |
|--|--|---|---|--|--|
| | 405000 | | T | | С |
| | 435069 | B. WING_ | | 12/ | 19/2024 |
| ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| MEMORIAL HOME | | | 312 EAST STATE ST | | |
| VIEWORIAL HOWE | | | MARION, SD 57043 | | |
| SUMMARY ST | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | 1D | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION | N | (X5) |
| , | | PREFIX TAG | | | COMPLÉTION DATE |
| Continued From page | 2 11 | F 5 | 85 | | |
| regarding the differen grievance. | ce between a concern and a | | | | |
| | | F 6 | 89 | | |
| The facility must ensu §483.25(d)(1) The results as free of accident has §483.25(d)(2)Each resupervision and assist accidents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the *Adequately assess, aresident changes in cawareness for self and sampled resident (19) wheelchair for mobility *Obtain a physician's ability acknowledged Findings include: 1. Observation on 12/resident 19 while he existed in his power wheelchair resident 210's chair, wheelchair 19 while in his revealed he hit the coarea near the chapel to support the self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self- | sident environment remains sizards as is possible; and sident receives adequate stance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced in, record review, interview, a provider failed to: reassess, and monitor for ognition and safety dothers for one of eight who used a power y. order for use with cognitive for that resident. | | nurse for an Occupational Therapy evalual Resident #19 to ensure Resident #19 is s appropriate to continue usage of a power the event resident #19 is no longer safe a appropriate to continue using the power of Resident #19 will be transitioned to a trad manual wheelchair. The policy and procedure for Electric Whe Scooters will be updated to reflect the following Any resident who wishes to utilize a power within the facility must have a physician's an Occupational Therapy evaluation prior able to use a power chair. The purpose of Occupational Therapy evaluation is to ensure sident is safe to use the power chair. Or resident has successfully passed the required for safe usage of the power chair, the resident using a power chair will have an assessment by Occupational Therapy at their annual MDS assesment to ensure the to utilize the power chair in a safe manner assessments may be required in the ever significant change in the resident's conditive sident's use is a safety issue to themsel in the facility. In the event it has been deteresident is currently unsafe and the OT even to been conpleted, the resident would be to a non-power device until the evaluation completed. A log will be maintained by the Coordinator or designee of all residents unchair devices to ensure their evaluations a completed as per the updated policy/procellectric Wheelchairs/Scooters. The MDS or designee will procedure the logs to the QAPI meetings monthly for 3 months for the additional procedure the logs to the QAPI meetings monthly for 3 months for the additional procedure the logs to the QAPI meetings monthly for 3 months for the callity staff will be educated on the updated to the updated on the updated on the updated to the updated on the updated to the | tion for fee and chair. In the lair, tional elchairs/ wing: chair order for to being the ure the ce the irements dent will facility. Each and or or if the Additional of a pon or if the aluation has transitioned can be MDS lizing powere being dure for Coordinator monthly leir review ed policy/ | 5 |
| 3. Review of resident | 19's paper chart and | | | | |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY ST. (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR IT Continued From page regarding the different grievance. Free of Accident Haza CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1) The result of the facility must ensult \$483.25(d)(1) The result of the facility must ensult \$483.25(d)(2) Each result of the facility must ensult of the facility acknowledged facility acknowledged findings include: 1. Observation on 12/1 resident 19 while he existed the facility of the | A35069 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MEMORIAL HOME SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 11 regarding the difference between a concern and a grievance. Free of Accident Hazards/Supervision/Devices CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(2) §483.25(d) Accidents. The facility must ensure that - §483.25(d)(1) The resident environment remains as free of accident hazards as is possible; and §483.25(d)(2)Each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance devices to prevent accidents. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, record review, interview, and policy review, the provider failed to: *Adequately assess, reassess, and monitor for resident changes in cognition and safety awareness for self and others for one of eight sampled resident (19) who used a power wheelchair for mobility. *Obtain a physician's order for use with cognitive ability acknowledged for that resident. | A BUILDIN 435069 B. WING ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MEMORIAL HOME SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 11 regarding the difference between a concern and a grievance. Free of Accident Hazards/Supervision/Devices CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(2) \$483.25(d) Accidents. The facility must ensure that - \$483.25(d)(1) The resident environment remains as free of accident hazards as is possible; and \$483.25(d)(2)Each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance devices to prevent accidents. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, record review, interview, and policy review, the provider failed to: *Adequately assess, reassess, and monitor for resident changes in cognition and safety awareness for self and others for one of eight sampled resident (19) who used a power wheelchair for mobility. *Obtain a physician's order for use with cognitive ability acknowledged for that resident. Findings include: 1. Observation on 12/17/24 at 12:18 p.m. of resident 19 while he exited the dining room while in his power wheelchair revealed he bumped into resident 210's chair, who was seated at the table. 2. Observation on 12/19/24 at 10:46 a.m. of resident 19 while in his power wheelchair revealed he hit the couch in the hallway seating area near the chapel with his power wheelchair and moved that couch by several inches. | A BUILDING 435069 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 312 EAST STATE ST MARION, SD 57043 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEPOSITIVE ATTOM SINGLE) (EACH DEPOSITIVE ATTOM SHOULD REGULATORY OR LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 11 regarding the difference between a concern and a grievance. Free of Accident Hazards/Supervision/Devices CFR(s): 483.25(d) (1)(2) \$483.25(d) (Accidents The facility must ensure that- \$483.25(d)(1) The resident environment remains as free of accident hazards as is possible, and safe or one of eight supervision and assistance devices to prevent accidents. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, record review, interview, and policy review, the provider failed to: "Adequately assess, reassess, and monitor for resident changes in cognition and safety awareness for self and others for one of eight sampled resident (19) who used a power wheelchair revealed he bumed in the sound believe to the sampled resident (19) who used a power wheelchair revealed he bumped into resident 19 while he exited the dining room while in his power wheelchair revealed he bumped into resident 19 while in exited the dining room while in his power wheelchair revealed he his this couch in the hallway seating area near the chapel with his power wheelchair revealed he his this couch in the hallway seating area near the chapel with his power wheelchair revealed he his this couch in the hallway seating area near the chapel with his power wheelchair revealed he his this couch in the hallway seating area near the chapel with his power wheelchair revealed he his this couch in the hallway seating area near the chapel with his power wheelchair revealed he his this couch in the hallway seating area near the chapel with his power wheelchair revealed he his this couch is the footone of the provider facility and the provider facil | A BUILDING 435069 8. WMG STREET ADDRESS. CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 312 EAST STATE ST MARION, SD 57043 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES (EACH OFFICIENCY MUST 6E PRECEDED BY FUIL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 11 regarding the difference between a concern and a grievance. Free of Accident Hazards/Supervision/Devices (FR(s): 483.25(d)(11)(2) \$483.25(d) (11) The resident environment remains as free of accident hazards as is possible, and safework of accident hazards as is possible, and safework on the state of accident environment remains as free of accident hazards as is possible, and safework of accident supervision and assistance devices to prevent accidents. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, record review, interview, and policy review, the provider failed to: "Adequately assess, readssess, and monitor for resident changes in cognition and safety awareness for self and others for one of eight sampled resident (19) who used a power wheelchair for mobility. "Obtain a physician's order for use with cognitive ability acknowledged for that resident. Findings include: 1. Observation on 12/17/24 at 12:18 p.m. of resident 19 while he exited the dining room while in his power wheelchair revealed he bumped into resident 19 while in his power wheelchair revealed he bumped into resident 19 while in his power wheelchair revealed he his the couch in the hallway seating area near the chapel with his power wheelchair and moved that couch by several inches. |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | ` ' | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|--|--|---------------------|---|---------|-------------------------------|--|
| | | | | | | С | |
| | 435069 B. WING | | | 12/ | 19/2024 | | |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | T I | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | | |
| | | | | 312 EAST STATE ST | | | |
| TIESZEN MEMORIAL HOME | | | MARION, SD 57043 | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY) |) BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F 689 | OT on 7/5/23. -That evaluation indic "Pt [patient] has den independent and safe [wheelchair] within the facility] and outside th facility]." His safety awarenes His decision-making was "independent." *His 7/16/24 Brief Inter | cord revealed: 4/11/23. cd pational therapy (OT) al use of the power 3 and was discharged from ated: no [demonstrated] operation of his power wc c SNF [skilled nursing c SNF/ALF [assisted living as was "Intact." ability for routine activities | F6 | | | | |
| | (BIMS) assessment score was 13, which indicated he was cognitively intact. *His 10/15/24 BIMS assessment score was 9, which indicated he was moderately cognitively impaired. *An 11/22/24 progress note (PN) indicated, " resident will make a point to follow the [floor cleaning] machine multiple times throughout the duration of cleaning. Most times, resident passes the machine extremely close where maintenance has had to move out of resident's way. Other times when resident passes the machine the motorized wheelchair with [would] get hooked on the floor machines wheel resulting in maintenance having to stop to wait until resident becomes unhooked from machine. Resident's wheelchair is swung around to the side once wheels are hooked and that is when resident is able to unhook himself after [the cleaning] machine is stopped. Per staff, this happens often when floor are being washed by motorized machine. At this point, no injuries have been | | | | | | |

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|---|--|--------------------|--|-----------|-------------------------------|--|
| | | | | | | С | |
| | | 435069 | B. WING | | | 12/19/2024 | |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MEMORIAL HOME | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 312 EAST STATE ST MARION, SD 57043 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | | SHOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F 689 | conducted by staff or spoken to by writer re use of his electric whe acknowledged writer continue to monitor P services verbally notif *An 11/29/24 PN indicriding in electric whee getting close to other when passing by. Wri mindful of where he is is not getting too close Resident made a few looking out for others Later resident came to many people he had a wheelchair. Writer remindful of others and close. Writer explaine could impact his abilit wheelchair if he does Resident told writer no away." *An 11/30/24 PN indicated the staff about getting to other residents." *A 12/2/24 PN indicated wheelchair and got very members. Staff made getting too close and and continued riding a *A 12/13/24 PN indicated that resident was driving around the entry way into the face mask discontinues to get very staff in the hallway where the services in the services | resident. Resident was egarding safety and proper eelchair, resident with a head nod. Will 'RN [as needed]. Social fied." Cated, "Resident has been elchair most of the day and staff, residents, and visitors iter asked resident to be a driving and make sure he e or running into people. remarks to rider about not and that he drives just fine. To writer and mentioned how ran over today with his peated for resident to be cautious about getting too ad poor decision making by to keep his electric not practice safe driving. To and drove wheelchair cated, "Resident yelling out other residents, "Out of his that he gets cared for prior leed, "Resident was in electric ery close to one of our staff a comment about resident resident laughed at staff | F | 689 | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|--|--|--------------------|---|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | | | - | | С | |
| | | 435069 | B. WING | | | 12/ | 19/2024 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MEMORIAL HOME | | | 3 | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 EAST STATE ST | | |
| | | | | n | MARION, SD 57043 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 689 | use of the power whee 4. Interview on 12/19, physical therapy assis *They communicated *OT evaluated reside safely use their powe-Residents were to be operation of power where was an incident driving of the power, wheelch is power wheelch is power wheelch is power wheelch is she was not aware opower wheelch air driv-She reviewed her en received any emails round therapy for his ability wheelch air since his she was not aware of power wheelch air since his she reviewed her en received any emails round therapy for his ability wheelch air since his she regarding resident wheelch air revealed she residents and staff who wheelch air. *Was aware resident stand in the entryway 6. Interview on 12/19, anonymous registered and staff who wheelch is power wheelch is powe | cian order for resident 19's elchair. 124 at 9:33 a.m. with stant P revealed: with nursing through email. Ints for use of their ability to reassessed for safe neelchairs annually or if that involved their unsafe wheelchair. Intent 19 was evaluated for use air in June 2023. In resident 19's unsafe wing incidents. In ails and stated she had not negarding resident 19. In been reassessed by to safely operate his power dune 2023 evaluation. Intent 10:09 a.m. with secretary 19 driving his power she: In regarding resident 19 to getting too close to other nile driving his power 19 had recently hit the mask with his power wheelchair. In 124 at 1:16 PM with the driving resident wheelchair revealed she: In 19's safety while | F | 689 | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|--|--|---|-------------------|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | | | | | c | |
| | 435069 B. WING | | 12/ | 19/2024 | | | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUP | PLIER | | | ı | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| TIESZEN MEMORIAL HOME | | | 1 | 312 EAST STATE ST | | | |
| | | | L | MARION, SD 57043 | | | |
| PREFIX (EACH | DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| reported ther *Confirmed t when they ha -She did not reassessed the Review of the Electronic Mi Scooters, Ele revealed: *"Any resided device must" *"Any resided transportatio order to do s *"If at any tim operating the an unsafe ma notified. In or operate the of completed by the resident i Respiratory/ SS=D § 483.25(i) R tracheostomy The facility m needs respira care and trac care, consist practice, the care plan, the and 483.65 of | d those on to the hat reside ad a power know ho by OT. e provide ethods of ectric What using the safe is the control of the control of the comprehence of this sufficient with the comprehence of this sufficient with comprehence of this sufficient with the comprehence of this sufficient with comprehence of this sufficient with the comprehence of the comprehence of the comprehence of this sufficient with the comprehence of | concerns in the EMR and director of nursing. ents were evaluated by OT er chair they wanted to use. who often the resident was ear's revised June 2023 of Transportation (Electric neelchairs, etc.) Policy an electric transportation in the operation of the device dishes to use an electric must have a physician's electric must have a physician's electric and the elicensed nurse will be ne resident to continue to an evaluation will need to be rapy department to ensure electric electric. The electric must have a physician's ele | | 689 | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | I DENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | PLE CONSTRUCTION G | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|--|--|---------------------|--|--|-------------------------------|--|
| | | | | | - (| С | |
| | | 435069 | B. WING | | 12/ | 12/19/2024 | |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | | |
| TIECZEN | MEMORIAL HOME | | | 312 EAST STATE ST | | | |
| TIESZEN MEMORIAL HOME | | | MARION, SD 57043 | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY) | LD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F 695 | and policy review the oxygen concentrator in nasal cannula tubing one of three sampled oxygen from four oxygen full oxygen from four oxygen and in a.m. with resident 4 in "She was able to say answer questions about "She wore an oxygen tubing with prongs that nose) connected to an beside her chair. *The nasal cannula concentrator was not the filter on the back concentrator had visit and oxygen concentrator had visit and had "date issued written on it. -Inside that bag was a of tape attached to that concentrator on 12/2 resident 4 in the dining an oxygen nasal cannot say the oxygen nasal cannoxygen nasal cannoxygen nasal cannoxygen nasal cannoxygen from the oxygen nasal cannoxygen from four from the oxygen nasal cannoxygen nasal cannoxygen nasal cannoxygen nasal cannoxygen nasal cannoxygen from the oxygen nasal cannoxygen nasal | n, interview, record review, provider failed to ensure the filter was clean and the was changed weekly, for residents (4) who received gen concentrators that were oughout the facility. Iterview on 12/17/24 at 8:57 in her room revealed: hello but was unable to but her oxygen. In asal cannula (flexible at deliver oxygen into the in oxygen concentrator connected to that oxygen labeled or dated. It of that oxygen ole gray dust. In 17/24 at 11:18 am in the lator located in the back from the lator located in the back from the lator located in the back from an and last initial, 10/20," and "O2 tube" In anasal cannula with a piece that was dated "10/6." In 17/24 at 12:10 p.m. of groom revealed she wore hall a connected to an oxygen "#8" which was located | F 69 | The Director of Nursing or designee will a tracking form to list all oxygen concentrate used by residents in the facility and their Licensed nurses are assigned the task of concentrator filters, along with replacing the tubing/cannulas on a weekly basis for concentrators in use. The Director of Nurdesignee will monitor the tracking form at the concentrators on a weekly basis to ecleaning/replacing is being done. The Dinursing or designee will bring the tracking the monthly QAPI committee for three more viewed and for any further recommend Licensed nurses will be re-educated on the policy and procedure for oxygen concentration the facility's education platform of Reference in the facility's education platform of Reference in the facility's education platform. | ors being location. if cleaning the and dating reach of the sing or not spot check as the ector of g form to porths to be attions. The current rator cleaning locations. | | |

| | 9/2024 |
|---|----------------------------|
| 121 | 9/2024 |
| | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 312 EAST STATE ST | |
| TIESZEN MEMORIAL HOME MARION, SD 57043 | |
| | |
| (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 695 Continued From page 17 F 695 | |
| 4. Observation on 12/17/24 at 3:03 p.m. of oxygen concentrator "#8" located in the dining room revealed a plastic bag labeled with resident 4's initials and dated "12/17/24" was attached to that concentrator. -Inside that bag was a nasal cannula with a piece of tape attached to it that was dated "11/17/24." 5. Interview and review of the treatment administration record (TAR) on 12/19/24 at 9:53 a.m. with director of nursing (DON) B regarding resident 4's oxygen revealed: "She confirmed that resident 4 used oxygen continuously and there were four separate concentrators that were located in her room, the sunroom, the chapel, and the dining room for her to use. "Those concentrators were only used by resident 4 because she was the only resident who required oxygen outside of their room at that time. "Portable oxygen tanks were only used when a resident went out of the facility or if their oxygen levels dropped too quickly to be moved from one concentrator to another. -Resident 4 had not required a portable oxygen an order was to be added to the TAR to change the nasal cannulas weekly. "She expected that all nasal cannulas would be changed and documented on Sunday evenings by the nurse who worked the night shift. "That nurse would know which nasal cannulas needed to be changed because it would be indicated on the residents" TAR in the electronic medical record (EMR). "Resident 4's TAR did not include to change the nasal cannulas or the location of the | |

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | 1 ' ' | E CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C |
|--|---|---|--|---|
| | 435069 | B. WING | | 12/19/2024 |
| ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | 312 EAST STATE ST | |
| | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY) | HOULD BE COMPLETION |
| concentrators used by -She stated, "It looks missed." | resident 4. like hers may have been | F 69 | Typa test here | |
| record revealed: *Her Brief Interview for assessment score war was moderately cognitive and the second results of the second result | or Mental Status (BIMS) s 8, which indicated she tively impaired. 's order reflected oxygen at cannula four times a day to chan 90 percent. s order to "Check O2 sat mes a day], Document ad TAR did not include to nulas. ion when the nasal cannula d on any of the four | | ¥ | |
| Oxygen Administration *"Tieszen Memorial H for nursing staff for ox *"Infection Control: cannula and equipme changed weekly, labe Infection Prevention 8 CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(§483.80 Infection Cor The facility must estal infection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environm | n Policy revealed: ome's standard of practice ygen administration." Oxygen mask, nasal nt storage bag will be led and dated." a Control 2)(4)(e)(f) htrol olish and maintain an nd control program safe, sanitary and ent and to help prevent the | F 88 | | |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LE Continued From page concentrators used by -She stated, "It looks in missed." 6. Review of resident record revealed: *Her Brief Interview for assessment score wa was moderately cognit *A 10/10/24 physician 1 to 5 liters per nasal keep oxygen greater t *A 9/27/24 physician's [saturation] qid [four ti Oxygen if in use." *Resident 4's MAR ar change the nasal can -There was no indicat had last been change concentrators used by Review of the provide Oxygen Administration *"Tieszen Memorial H for nursing staff for ox *"Infection Control: cannula and equipme changed weekly, labe Infection Prevention 8 CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(§483.80 Infection Cor The facility must estat infection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environm development and tran | A35069 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 18 concentrators used by resident 4She stated, "It looks like hers may have been missed." 6. Review of resident 4's electronic medical record revealed: *Her Brief Interview for Mental Status (BIMS) assessment score was 8, which indicated she was moderately cognitively impaired. *A 10/10/24 physician's order reflected oxygen at 1 to 5 liters per nasal cannula four times a day to keep oxygen greater than 90 percent. *A 9/27/24 physician's order to "Check O2 sat [saturation] qid [four times a day], Document | A BUILDING 435069 B. WING BOVIDER OR SUPPLIER MEMORIAL HOME SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 18 Concentrators used by resident 4. She stated, "It looks like hers may have been missed." 6. Review of resident 4's electronic medical record revealed: "Her Brief Interview for Mental Status (BIMS) assessment score was 8, which indicated she was moderately cognitively impaired. "A 10/10/24 physician's order reflected oxygen at 1 to 5 liters per nasal cannula four times a day to keep oxygen greater than 90 percent. "A 9/27/24 physician's order to "Check O2 sat [saturation] qid [four times a day], Document Oxygen if in use." "Resident 4's MAR and TAR did not include to change the nasal cannulas. -There was no indication when the nasal cannula had last been changed on any of the four concentrators used by resident 4. Review of the provider's revised May 2024 Oxygen Administration Policy revealed: ""Infection Control:Oxygen mask, nasal cannula and equipment storage bag will be changed weekly, labeled and dated." Infection Prevention & Control CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e)(f) §483.80 Infection Control The facility must establish and maintain an infection prevention and control program designed to provide a safe, sanitary and comfortable environment and to help prevent the development and transmission of communicable | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ### MEMORIAL HOME SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 18 concentrators used by resident 4. -She stated, "It looks like hers may have been missed." 6. Review of resident 4's electronic medical record revealed: "Her Brief Interview for Mental Status (BIMS) assessment score was 8, which indicated she was moderately cognitively impaired. 4 10/10/24 physician's order to "Check O2 sat [saturation] qid [four times a day], Document Oxygen if in use." A 10/10/24 physician's order to "Check O2 sat [saturation] qid [four times a day], Document Oxygen if in use." **There was no indication when the nasal cannula had last been changed on any of the four concentrators used by resident 4. Review of the provider's revised May 2024 Coxygen Administration Policy revealed: "Tieszen Memorial Home's standard of practice for nursing staff for oxygen administration." "Infection Prevention & Control CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e)(f) \$483.80 Infection Control The facility must establish and maintain an infection prevention and control program designed to provide a safe, sanitary and comfortable environment and to help prevent the development and transmission of communicable |

| | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | | |
|--------------------------|--|---|--------------------|-------------------------------|--|---|----------------------------|
| | | 435069 | B. WING | B. WING | | C 12/19/2024 | |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | S | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | 121 | 13/2024 |
| | TITOTEN MEMORIAL HOME | | | 3 | 12 EAST STATE ST | | |
| HESZEN | MEMORIAL HOME | | | M | IARION, SD 57043 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | x | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 880 | program. The facility must estal and control program (a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A systereporting, investigatin and communicable distaff, volunteers, visite providing services underangement based unconducted according accepted national states §483.80(a)(2) Written procedures for the probut are not limited to: (i) A system of surveil possible communicable infections before they persons in the facility; (ii) When and to whom communicable diseas reported; (iii) Standard and transto be followed to previously when and how isonesident; including but (A) The type and durate depending upon the inition of the properties of the previous of the provious of the pro | blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at ving elements: Im for preventing, identifying, g, and controlling infections seases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual pon the facility assessment to §483.71 and following indards; standards, policies, and orgram, which must include, allance designed to identify the diseases or can spread to other in possible incidents of the or infections should be used for a trot limited to: | F | 380 | reflect the expectations of infection control. will be educated on the importance of check expiration dates, regular cleaning schedules can and can not be shared and general infecontrol expectations for each of their depart. The facility Administrator, Director of Nursin, Infection Control Nurse, and Maintenance D will develop the education for the staff using facility's education platform of Relias learnin All updated policies, logs, and education will discussed at the monthly QAPI meeting for ensure staff are following the facility expects infection control. This will remain on the mor QAPI meeting agenda indefinitely. | ing ing the ction ments. g, irector the g. I be review to ations in | at |

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING | PLE CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C | | | |
|--|--|---|---------------------|---|----------|----------------------------|--|
| | | 435069 | B. WING | | | 12/19/2024 | |
| | NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TIESZEN MEMORIAL HOME | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 312 EAST STATE ST MARION, SD 57043 | • | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY) | HOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F 880 | contact with residents contact will transmit to (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in dis §483.80(a)(4) A systeric identified under the factorrective actions take §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hand transport linens so as infection. §483.80(f) Annual reverse and transport linens are infection. §483.80(f) Annual reverse facility will conduct IPCP and update their This REQUIREMENT by: A. Based on observation control practic shared safety slings for residents (4 and 19) as it-to-stand lift (mechastanding position for the standing position on 12 is it-to-stand lift parked "The lift had a laminar read "12". *There was a medium lift. 2. Observation on 12 resident 4 and nursine "NA D used a sit-to-standine." | kin lesions from direct s or their food, if direct he disease; and procedures to be followed rect resident contact. em for recording incidents acility's IPCP and the en by the facility. Ile, store, process, and to prevent the spread of view. ct an annual review of its ir program, as necessary. T is not met as evidenced attion, interview, and policy | F 88 | | | | |

PRINTED: 01/08/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION LDING | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|---|---|---------------------|--|--|-------------------------------|--|
| | | | A. BOILDING | | l c | | |
| | | 435069 | 69 B. WING | | | 12/19/2024 | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TIESZEN MEMORIAL HOME | | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 312 EAST STATE ST MARION, SD 57043 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY) | BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F 880 | outside that room. -The lift had two gree top of it, one medium. 3. Observation and in a.m. with NA D revea *NA D brought sit-to-sroom with the 2 green top of it. -She used that lift to telectric wheelchair to *NA D used a cleanin parts of lift 11 but did parked that lift in the slings stacked on top *NA D called this lift "*She confirmed that lift residents 4 and reside *There were three or also used that lift on t *The two green safety the residents dependineeded. -One was a size medisize large. *She stated the two simple when they were visible "sanitized once a day" 4. Interview on 12/19/RN/infection control in slings revealed: *She indicated that eafull-body lift had their *She stated that sit-to between residents. | n safety slings stacked on sized and one large. terview on 12/17/24 at 9:23 led: stand lift 11 into resident 19's a safety slings stacked on ransfer resident 19 from his his recliner. g wipe to wipe the metal not wipe the sling and then hallway with those two safety of it. the one-person EZ stand." fit 11 was used to transfer ent 19. four other residents who he second floor. If slings were shared by all ng on what size they sum, and the other was a lafety slings were washed by soiled, and they were 24 at 11:33 a.m. with urse M regarding the lift lach resident who used a lown slingstand lift slings are shared led with a disinfectant wipe | F 88 | The Administrator will purchase enough sling E-Z stand to ensure each resident using the stand will have their own sling for use. Extra will be purchased to ensure replacements an available in the event a resident's sling is ser laundry for cleaning. The Policy/Procedure for E-Z stand has been updated by the Infection Nurse to reflect this change in regads to each having their own sling. B. The Director of Nursing, Infection Control Wound Care nurse, and Medical Director will and revised the Enhanced Barrier Policy/Pro to reflect current facility practice that still folic CMS guidance for Enhanced Barrier Precaut C. All alcohol based hand sanitizer throughol facility will be checked for expiration dates ar labeled to reflect current expiration dates of the product contained in the dispensers. Due to discontinuation of the cartridges for all the waunits through out the facility, the cartridges we refilled from stock supply that is current and expired. The facility maintenance director will a log of which units are refilled, the date refill the expiration date of the stock supply that is used to refill the cartridges. All expired ABHS in the facility will be discarded. The Administ Maintenance Director and Infection Control number of their review and any further recommendations for the next three months. The Director of Nursing, Infection Control numbering for their review and any further recommendations for the next three months. The Director of Nursing, Infection Control numbering of all items in the bathing rooms and closets through out the facility and have eliminand all items that have expired, shared, or st those areas. All items that are stored in the nareaswill be properly labeled/dated. Persona for residents will be stored in their individual and brought to the bathing rooms at the time bath/shower for their use and then returned t resident room upon completion of the bath/shower for their use and then returned t resident room upon completion of the bath/shower for their use and then returned t resident | E-Z silings e at to or the Control or resident Nurse, review cedure ws the ions. Let the identified the he at the identified and being found ator, urse S for eck will tee see and being of their or thei | | |

Facility ID: 0105

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | 1 ' ' | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | |
|---|--|--|---------------------|---|--|-------------------------------|--|--|
| | 435069 B. WNG | | | C 12/19/2024 | | | | |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | 100000 | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | | | |
| | | | | 312 EAST STATE ST | | | | |
| TIESZEN | MEMORIAL HOME | | | MARION, SD 57043 | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL FREGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY) | HOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | | |
| F 880 | Continued From page | ÷ 22 | F 88 | 80 | | | | |
| F 880 | -They were to be sent were visibly soiled. Review of the provide mechanical lift policy in the provide mechanical lift policy in the provide mechanical lift policy in the provide in the policy in the provided in the provi | ar's June 2017 EZ stand and revealed: I dedicated harness that will I with disinfecting wipes I, observation, record riew the provider failed to mpled resident (20) with an in placed on enhanced (BP). Findings include: 24 at 11:32 a.m. with led there were no residents and precautions in place her wear a gown and gloves orm. Iterview on 12/17/24 at 11:40 hallways of the second floor curse's station that had a box a box of straws, a plastic gowns inside, and a binder sunflower symbol was to be ident was on precautions wear a gown and gloves. I be posted on the resident's on the dresser. resident was on COVID-19 | F 88 | reflect the expectations of infection will be educated on the importance expiration dates, regular cleaning sc can and can not be shared and gen control expectations for each of their The facility Administrator, Director of Infection Control Nurse, and Mainte will develop the education for the standility's education platform of Relia: All updated policies, logs, and educations cussed at the monthly QAPI meensure staff are following the facility infection control. This will remain on QAPI meeting agenda indefinitely. | of checking chedules, items the cral infection in departments. If Nursing, nance Director aff using the slearning. atton will be sting for review to expectations in | at 1/30/2025 | | |
| | or surgical site. | dressers were observed to | | | | | | |

| F 880 Continued From page 23 have a sunflower symbolNA D stated there were no residents on the second floor who required any type of precautions. 3. Observation on 12/19/24 at 9:10 a.m. of resident 20 revealed: "He had a a air mattress to relieve pressure. "He had a cushion in his recliner and wheelchair. "There were multiple open areas of skin on his mid-buttocks. "No wound dressings were present. "No drainage was visualized. "The skin areas were covered with a white cream. 4. Interview on 12/19/24 at 9:10 a.m. with RN/skin nurse L revealed: "She did not monitor all skin issues. "She monitored all pressure ulcers. "She had been monitoring resident 20's stage ill pressure ulcer (partial thickness skin loss that results from pressure). "She stated that she would have considered resident 20's wound as an open wound. "Resident 20's open areas to his buttocks were a result of pressure. "Resident 20's pressure ulcer was not present when he was admitted to the facility. "Resident 20's pressure ulcer was not present when he was admitted to the facility. "Resident 20's pressure ulcer had been improving and on 12/18/24 the treatment to the area had changed due to suspected yeast near the wounds. "She indicated that she would have placed a | CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES | | | | | | OMB NO | D. 0938-0391 | |
|---|--|--|--|---------|---------|---|--------|--------------|--|
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TIESZEN MEMORIAL HOME TIESZEN MEMORIAL HOME SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEPROCESS TO STATE STATE ST MARION, SD 57043) PREFIX (EACH DEPROCEMENT MUST BE PRECESSED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 880 Continued From page 23 have a sunflower symbol. -NA D stated there were no residents on the second floor who required any type of precautions. 3. Observation on 12/19/24 at 9:10 a.m. of resident 20 revealed: "He had a air mattress to relieve pressure. "He had a cushion in his recliner and wheelchair. "There were multiple open areas of skin on his mid-buttocks. "No wound dressings were present. "No drainage was visualized. "The skin areas were covered with a white cream. 4. Interview on 12/19/24 at 9:10 a.m. with RN/skin nurse L revealed: "She did not monitor all skin issues. "She monitored all pressure ulcers. "She had been monitoring resident 20's stage il pressure ulcer, carried thickness skin loss that results from pressure). "She stated that she would have considered resident 20's wound as an open wound. "Resident 20's open areas to his buttocks were a result of pressure. "Resident 20's pressure ulcer had been improving and on 12/18/24 the treatment to the area had changed due to suspected yeast near the wounds. "She indicated that she would have placed a | | | | | | | ` , | | |
| TIESZEN MEMORIAL HOME STREETADRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 312 EAST STATE ST MARION, 30 57043 PRINTIX (A) D PRINTIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST DE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 880 Continued From page 23 have a sunflower symbolNA D stated there were no residents on the second floor who required any type of precautions. 3. Observation on 12/19/24 at 9:10 a.m. of resident 20 revealed: "He had a as ir mattress to relieve pressure. "He had a cushion in his recliner and wheelchair. "There were multiple open areas of skin on his mid-buttooks. "No wound dressings were present. "No drainage was visualized. "The skin areas were covered with a white cream. 4. Interview on 12/19/24 at 9:10 a.m. with RN/skin nurse L revealed: "She had been monitoring resident 20's stage II pressure ulcer found in this recliner state of the stated that she would have considered resident 20's wound as an open wound. "Resident 20's open areas to his buttocks were a result of pressure. "Resident 20's open areas to his buttocks were a result of pressure. "Resident 20's open areas to his buttocks were a result of pressure. "Resident 20's pressure ulcer had been improving and on 12/18/24 the treatment to the area had changed due to suspected yeast near the wounds. "She indicated that she would have placed a | | | 435069 | B. WING | B. WING | | | | |
| TIESZEN MEMORIAL HOME Ox9.1D PREFIX SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG) TAG F 880 Continued From page 23 F 880 F 880 | NAME OF PI | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | 5 | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | 1 121 | 15/2024 | |
| TIESZEN MEMORIAL HOME (X4) ID (CACH DEPICIENCY) REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 880 Continued From page 23 | | | | | ı | | | | |
| FREETIX TAG (CACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 880 Continued From page 23 have a sunflower symbolNA D stated there were no residents on the second floor who required any type of precautions. 3. Observation on 12/19/24 at 9:10 a.m. of resident 20 revealed: "He had a as ir mattress to relieve pressure. "He had a cushion in his recliner and wheelchair. "There were multiple open areas of skin on his mid-buttocks. "No wound dressings were present. "No drainage was visualized. 4. Interview on 12/19/24 at 9:10 a.m. with RN/skin nurse L revealed: "She did not monitor all skin issues. "She monitored all pressure ulcers. "She had been monitoring resident 20's stage II pressure ulcer (partial thickness skin loss that results from pressure). "She stated that she would have considered resident 20's wound as an open wound. "Resident 20's open areas to his buttocks were a result of pressure. "Resident 20's pressure ulcer was not present when he was admitted to the facility. "Resident 20's pressure ulcer had been improving and on 12/18/24 the treatment to the area had changed due to suspected yeast near the wounds. "She indicated that she would have placed a | TIESZEN | WEMORIAL HOME | | | | | | | |
| have a sunflower symbol. -NA D stated there were no residents on the second floor who required any type of precautions. 3. Observation on 12/19/24 at 9:10 a.m. of resident 20 revealed: "He had a a air mattress to relieve pressure. "He had a cushion in his recliner and wheelchair. "There were multiple open areas of skin on his mid-butcocks. "No wound dressings were present. "No drainage was visualized. "The skin areas were covered with a white cream. 4. Interview on 12/19/24 at 9:10 a.m. with RN/skin nurse L revealed: "She did not monitor all skin issues. "She monitored all pressure ulcers. "She had been monitoring resident 20's stage II pressure ulcer (partial thickness skin loss that results from pressure). "She stated that she would have considered resident 20's open areas to his buttocks were a result of pressure. "Resident 20's pressure ulcer was not present when he was admitted to the facility. "Resident 20's pressure ulcer was not present when he was admitted to the facility. "Resident 20's pressure ulcer had been improving and on 12/18/24 the treatment to the area had changed due to suspected yeast near the wounds. "She indicated that she would have placed a | PREFIX | (EACH DEFICIENC) | Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | PREF | | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA | | COMPLETION | |
| resident on Enhanced Barrier Precautions (EBP) (the use of gown and gloves with high contact resident care activities) if the wound was draining. *There were no residents with draining wounds. *She stated that she worked with the infection | F 880 | have a sunflower sym-NA D stated there we second floor who requiprecautions. 3. Observation on 12/resident 20 revealed: *He had a air mattre *He had a cushion in *There were multiple mid-buttocks. *No wound dressings *No drainage was visi *The skin areas were 4. Interview on 12/19/nurse L revealed: *She did not monitor a *She monitored all pre *She had been monitor pressure ulcer (partial results from pressure) *She stated that she versident 20's wound a *Resident 20's open a result of pressure. *Resident 20's pressure when he was admitted *Resident 20's pressure improving and on 12/rarea had changed due the wounds. *She indicated that she resident on Enhanced (the use of gown and resident care activities *There were no resides. | abol. are no residents on the uired any type of 19/24 at 9:10 a.m. of as to relieve pressure. his recliner and wheelchair. open areas of skin on his were present. ualized. covered with a white cream. 124 at 9:10 a.m. with RN/skin all skin issues. essure ulcers. oring resident 20's stage II I thickness skin loss that b. would have considered as an open wound. areas to his buttocks were a ure ulcer was not present d to the facility. are ulcer had been 18/24 the treatment to the te to suspected yeast near are would have placed a I Barrier Precautions (EBP) gloves with high contact s) if the wound was draining. ents with draining wounds. | F | 880 | | | | |

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | CONSTRUCTION | C3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | | |
|---|---|--|---------------------|--|---------------------------|--|--|--|
| | | 435069 | B. WING | | 12/19/2024 | | | |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | 31 | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 312 EAST STATE ST MARION, SD 57043 | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY) | | | | |
| F 880 | RN/infection contro revealed: *A resident would be an indwelling medic open skin area, or it a multi-drug resistate. She stated the size to cover it would de she would have exill pressure ulcer for need to be on EBP. 6. Review of reside record (EMR) reveals the was admitted of the was moderated he was moderated the was moderated the was moderated the was moderated to the was not able to assistance to whee the used a sit-to-stransfers. He required substituting on and the was moderated to the was moderated to the was not able to assistance to whee the used a sit-to-stransfers. He required substituting on and the was moderated to the was wastitup in the bed. He required substituting on and | 9/24 at 9:50 a.m. with I nurse M regarding EBP e placed on EBP if there was cal device, a major wound or if the resident was a carrier of int organism (MDRO). e of the wound and the ability termine if EBP was needed. expected a resident with a stage if an extended period would int 20's electronic medical aled: in 11/5/20. Brief Interview of Mental ssment score of 12 which oderately cognitively impaired. plan included: its area that indicated he had his left buttock and a s right buttock r/t [related to] ins area that indicated activities mance deficit. The d: d: d: d: ambulate and required | F 880 | | | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | ` ' | TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG | (X | 3) DATE SURV COMPLETED | |
|---|--|--|---------------|---------------------------------------|---------|---------------------------|------------------|
| | | 435069 | B. WING | | | С | |
| | | 435069 | B. WING_ | | | 12/19/20 | 024 |
| NAME OF PI | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | | |
| TIESZEN I | MEMORIAL HOME | | | 312 EAST STATE ST | | | |
| TIESZENI | MEMORIAL HOME | | | MARION, SD 57043 | | | |
| (X4) ID | SUMMARY STA | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | !D | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE | CTION | | (X5) |
| PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | PREFI) TAG | | OULD BE | | MPLETION DATE |
| F 880 | Continued From page | ÷ 25 | F 8 | 380 | | | |
| | for EBP. | an did not include the need mentation indicated he had | | | | | |
| | Precaution policy reve *"Use of EBP during h for residents with chromedical devices, rega- status". *"Residents shall remains the duration of their state of their stat | nigh-contact care activities onic wounds or indwelling ardless of their MDRO ain on these precautions tay or until the indwelling loved or wound is healed." | | | | | |
| | review the provider fa alcohol-based hand s the facility were not extended to the facility were not the facility were not the facility were not the facility were not the facility of the facility were not the facility were not the facility of the facility were not extended to the facility were not extend | anitizers used throughout expired. Findings include: 218/24 from 8:54 a.m. to sol-based hand sanitizers he walls outside the resident floor hallway revealed: her hanging outside each the nameplate. 224. 224. 225. 20/24. | | | | | |
| | 2. Continued observara.m. of the second flo*A large pump-style b | | | | | | |

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|--|--|---------------------|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 435069 | B. WING_ | | | C 19/2024 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 312 EAST STATE ST MARION, SD 57043 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY) | D BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 880 | 8/22. *There was no ABHS rooms. 3. Observation on 12/and 9:03 am with regirevealed: *RN I cleaned her har on the medication car room 214. *RN I used the wall-halocated outside of roothen entered resident 4. Observation on 12/first floor revealed: *The wall-hanging disthat contained ABHS outdate of 9/24. *The wall-hanging disthat contained ABHS that of 9/24. *The pump Purell ABI chapel was labeled as 5. Interview on 12/18/housekeeper F regard dispensers revealed: *Housekeepers were dispensers and replacements and replacements are replacements. | vas labeled as outdated on available in the resident (18/24 between 9:01 a.m. istered nurse (RN) I ands with the ABHS located to the entered resident anging hand sanitizer are 209 to clean her hands room 210. (18/24 at 9:08 a.m. of the apenser outside room W101 that was labeled with an apenser outside a public the conference room that was labeled with an outdate are also outdated on 10/22. (24 at 10:53 a.m. with ding the wall-mounted ABHS are the ABHS when there hem. | F8 | | | |
| | maintenance departm *She had been workir | refills were provided by the nent. In the series of the ABHS expiration dates of the ABHS | | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | |
|--|---|---|--|----------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------|--|
| | 435069 | B. WING_ | B. WNG | | | C 12/19/2024 | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL | DE . | 12/10/2024 | _ | |
| TIESZEN MEMORIAL HOME | | | 312 EAST STATE ST | | | | |
| TIESZEN MEMORIAL HOME | | | MARION, SD 57043 | | | | |
| PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI) TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY) | N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA | | TION | |
| regarding outdates retained the expected the perfrom the basement that was responsible for choutdatse. *She stated all other strequently enough that 7. Interview on 12/19// RN/infection control not revealed that mainten checking these outdates oversaw housekeeping. 8. Interview on 12/19// maintenance regarding the ABHS. *He was responsible for the ABHS. *He stated the labels of dispensers may have outdated but he refilled large bottle of ABHS. *He indicated that the the medication cart we used when he would redispensers. *He presented a larged consistent in appearant medication cart. *The presented outdated or the stated that there we was a state of that the wall-hang outdated. *He stated that the wall-hang outdated. *He stated that the wall-hang outdated so frequently the indicated that if a | 24 at 9:45 a.m. with DON B vealed: rson who obtained the items at were not frequently used, necking those items' supplies were used they did not outdate. 24 at 11:33 a.m. with urse M regarding ABHS ance was responsible for the because maintenance g. 24 at 12:21 p.m. with g ABHS outdates revealed: for checking the outdates on the wall-hanging ABHS indicated that they were did the dispensers from a large bottles of ABHS on the type of bottles he refill the wall ABHS bottle of ABHS that was not with the bottle on the large bottle of ABHS he in 11/27. Was no way to identify if the ging dispensers were that they would not outdate, bottle contained green uld mean it was the "old" | F | 380 | | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULT A. BUILDIN | TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG | | E SURVEY IPLETED |
|--|--|--|-------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 435069 | B. WNG_ | | 1: | C 2/19/2024 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 312 EAST STATE ST MARION, SD 57043 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE | TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 880 | Continued From page *He confirmed that a language ABHS was in the compoutdated on 6/23. Review of the provide policy revealed: *"The Maintenance Dougle responsible for refilling needed." *"When the cartridges maintenance director bulk container that is cartridges to ensure it. D. Based on observation control pract whirlpool rooms incluer the provider fainfection control pract whirlpool rooms incluer. Shampoos, lotions, owere not shared between the provider of the way are not expired. Find the way are not expired. Find the counter was a second-floor shower of the | cottle of green colored ference room, and it ars 4/20 Hand Sanitizer director or his designee is greated dispensers as are refilled, the or his designee checks the being used to refill the ris not outdated." ation, interview, and policy ited to ensure proper ices in the shower and decreams, and deoderants een residents to prevent during bathing. Thirlpool and shower rooms dings include: | f i | 380 | OY) | |
| | substance that coated caps and the bottom of *The basket contained -A bottle of Dermasil I -A bottle of baby shar -An electric razor bag -A rusty bobby pin. | the caps of three razor of the basket. If the following: If the fo | | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | , , | TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG | | (X3) DATE COMF | SURVEY |
|---|--|--|--------------------|---|---------------------------------|-------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 435069 | B. WING | - | | 1 | C |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 312 EAST STATE ST MARION, SD 57043 | ODE | 1 121 | 19/2024 |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | | TION SHOULD BI THE APPROPRIA | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 880 | -Five hair productsFive scented body s -Three baby powders -Two sticks of deodor -A curling ironAn electric razor with -Two combsThree nail clippersA bottle of Dermasil -A partial bottle of T-C -A partial bottle of chl solution (a strong ant -Two unwrapped toot -Two unwrapped toot -Two denture cups wi *The same tall woods following outdated ite -A partial box of alcor -A disposable bathing -A bottle of roll-on and -A partially used bottle -A partial tube of Aloe (9/24)A partial tube of Cav (10/30/24)A partial bottle of Ter -A container of Sani-o (3/23). *The following items of -Three bottles of whir -Two bottles of Oasis -A gallon container of -A partial bottle of whir -Two bottles of Oasis -A gallon container of -A partial bottle of whir -Two bottles of Sani-o -A partial bottle of whir -Two bottles of Oasis -A gallon container of -A partial bottle of whir -Two bottles of Oasis | crays. crant. In facial hairs in the blades. In facial hair | F | 880 | | | |

| | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIP | PLE CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C |
|--------------------------|--|--|---------------------|---|------------------------------|
| | | 435069 | B. WNG | | 12/19/2024 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | • | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 312 EAST STATE ST MARION, SD 57043 | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY) | D BE COMPLETION |
| F 880 | supply closet located nurses' desk revealed "A tall wooden cabine outdated resident sup-An unopened tube of (5/7/23). A partial bottle of hyd (2/23). A suction canister (7. *The following items of the A spray bottle labeled as pray bottle labeled cleaner. A white tub that contrained white flakey substrown-substance. A blue pail. 3. Observation on 12/3 second-floor houseked *Purell hand sanitizer outdated on 10/23. *A bottle of rubbing all the A bottle of the whirlp dust. *A purple 4-drawer pl with a layer of dust. *On the counter next and electric razor that one visibly soiled elected and the twas coated with contrained and that was coated with contrained and the counter of the counter of the counter next contrained and the counter of the | behind the second-floor district contained thee following oplies: If Cavilon barrier cream drogen peroxide 3% solution (14). Were under the sink: If water for plants, were under the sink drogen peroxide 3% solution (14). Were under the sink: If water for plants, were under the sink: If water for plants, were under the sink drogen peroxide distinct and a unidentified black stance and a (18/24 at 8:47 a.m. of the seping closet revealed: If or the wall dispensers that the decorated drogen for the wall dispensers that (18/24 at 10:15 a.m. in the sevealed: If was coated in a layer of astic container was coated to the sink there were: It was not labeled. If was not labeled. If was not labeled. If was not labeled at thick layer of dust. If was not labeled in a layer of dust. If was not labeled in a layer of dust. If was not labeled in a layer of dust. If was not labeled in a layer of dust. If was not labeled in a layer of dust. If was not labeled in a layer of dust. If was not labeled in a layer of dust. If was not labeled in a layer of dust. If was not labeled in a layer of dust. If was not labeled in a layer of dust. If was not labeled in a layer of dust. If was not labeled in a layer of dust. If was not labeled in a layer of dust. If was not labeled in a layer of dust. If was not labeled in a layer of dust. If was not labeled in a layer of dust. If was not labeled in a layer of dust. If was not layer of dust. | F 88 | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | 1, , | IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG | (X | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|---|--|---------------------|---|----------|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 435069 | B. WING_ | | | C 12/19/2024 | |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 312 EAST STATE ST MARION, SD 57043 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY) | HOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F 880 | -Six shampoo bottles -One conditioner bottl -A bottle of antidandrulabeled or dated. *A sign posted on the perform nail care with *The following items were not -An open container of labeledFive open bottles of solabeledTive open bottles of bolabeled13 open bottles of bolabeledAn open containers of labeledAn open tube of Aqua-Three open tubes of labeledA tube of denture creof 11/28/23. *In that cabinet there labeled "Nail Care" the A black elastic hair soin itFour wrapped Rieser-Three pairs of nail clitation in the containing grey hairA roll of white bandage-Three rolls of partially an electric razor that the More than five hair or the sink, in the A urinal without a lid and enture cup without | that were not labeled. If shampoo that was not wall stated, "Please I EVERY bath." were in the tall wooden labeled: If powder that was not scented lotion that were not ody spray that were not of stick deodorant that were aphor that was not labeled. barrier cream that were not eam with an expiration date was a broken plastic bin at contained: crunchy with long gray hair in candies. Ippers. ag a large amount of long ge gauze. y used medical tape. contained gray facial hairs. ombs. at whirlpool room, there was: | F8 | 880 | | | |

| | C | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | | |
| TIESZEN MEMORIAL HOME | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 312 EAST STATE ST MARION, SD 57043 | | | | |
| (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION COMPLET | | | | |
| F 880 Continued From page 32 -A metal bottle of "Goof off" adhesive remover. -A visibly soiled gray and white scrub brush. -Two blue scrub pads. -A red funnel. -A dry visibly soiled towel that was discolored a brown color. -An open whirlpool "soap and body wash" container. -A container labeled "Body Fluid Cleaner" that was discolored and rusted on the bottom. -Two one-gallon jugs of "Whirlbath CitrusKleen". One was open. -A half-full jug of Barbicide *Next to the whirlpool there were two uncovered white clothes basked lined with clear trash bags one contained: -Multiple visibly used gloves. -A visibly wet pull-on incontinent undergarment. -A tan-lined absorbent wound dressing with visible tan drainage on the padding. *The second uncovered white clothes basket contained multiple used washcloths and towels. *A sign above the sink that indicated instructions for enhanced barrier precautions with three residents listed by first name and last initial [residents 1, 35, and 31]. 6. Observation and interview on 12/18/24 at 10:37 a.m. with CNA G revealed: *CNA G was in resident 108's room, seated on his bed, and took resident 108's blood pressure. *She exited resident 108's room with a stethoscope, a pulse oximeter, and that blood pressure cuff. *Without sanitizing those items, she placed them on a metal cart in the hallway that stored contained yellow gowns, Sani wipes, and trash bags. *She indicated the equipment on that cart was | | | | | |

PRINTED: 01/08/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO 0938-0391

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING_ C 435069 B. WING 12/19/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 312 EAST STATE ST **TIESZEN MEMORIAL HOME MARION, SD 57043** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (X5) COMPLETION DATE (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 880 | Continued From page 33 F 880 shared for use with all the residents. *She confirmed she had used the blood pressure cuff, pulse oximeter, and stethoscope with the resident in room 108. -She stated, "They will need to be cleaned before they are used again" and then exited the area without cleaning them. 7. Observation and interview on 12/18/24 at 10:45 a.m. with CNA H revealed: *She had worked as a bath aid a couple times a week for six years. *She had received additional training to be a bath aide. That training included additional training with another bath aide. *She had used the north whirlpool room to complete baths that day. -She preferred to use the north whirlpool room but could use either whirlpool room on the first floor or the shower room on the second floor. *She stated any resident could be bathed or showered in any tub room. *She identified three residents (5, 9, and 56) who received showers in the shower room on the second floor. *She stated the shampoos, body washes, and conditioners on the whirlpool were used for all residents if they did not have a name on them. *She confirmed that the Aquaphor on the counter was used as a barrier cream and was used for multiple residents who received baths in that whirlpool room. *She confirmed that the electric razors were shared for residents who used the tub room and were to be cleaned with an alcohol wipe between

to be dumped in the trash.

residents and that the remaining facial hairs were

*She stated that resident skin assessments were

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING | CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED |
|---|--|--|---------------------------|---|-------------------------------------|
| | | 435069 | B. WING | C 12/19/2024 | |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | 1 | 31 | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 EAST STATE ST ARION, SD 57043 | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY) | D BE COMPLETION |
| F 880 | completed by the babath or showerShe would report to areas or areas of co a resident's bathAreas of concern wones "right away" a observe them at that *She stated when the area or area of concern that in the electronic the skin assessment -If there were no new not need to docume to the skin assessment -If there were no new area -Skin areas that the were already being I were not assessed to -She confirmed that expiration dates on positive with the confirmed that expiration dates on positive with the contamination of the product was dispensively after use. This inclurazors provided by the personal razors." *"After each use the the razor base. Exception in the product was the the razor base. | th aide with each resident's the nurse any new open skin neern she discovered during were to be reported to the and the nurse would come to a time. Bere was a new open skin eern, she would document medical record system under at the end of the day. Wareas of concern she would not. Conly areas reported to the as. Inurse already knew about cooked at by the nurse and luring the resient's bath time. She did not check for coroducts she used in the 20/24 at 11:33 a.m. with nurse M regarding the tub evealed: The was no risk of cross shared products once the | F 880 | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | PLE CONSTRUCTION | | | C 12/19/2024 (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
|---|---|--|---------------|---------------------|---|----------|------------------------------------|
| | | 435069 | B. WING | Q | | I | |
| NAME OF PE | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | 1 1 | STREET ADDRESS, CIT | TY STATE ZIP CODE | 1 121 | 19/2024 |
| | | | | 312 EAST STATE ST | .,, | | |
| TIESZEN I | MEMORIAL HOME | | | MARION, SD 57043 | 3 | | |
| (X4) ID | SUMMARY ST | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | ID. | | DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (75) |
| PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | PREFII TAG | (EACH CC | DRRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B FERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) | E ATE | COMPLETION |
| F 880 | *"Razor heads should and dried." *"The entire razor inc wiped down with a EF wipe." *"Daily razor heads a off, rinsed with warm | I be rinsed with warm water luding the razor head is PA registered disinfection re disassembled, brushed | F | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

PRINTED: 01/03/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| | AND DUAN OF CODDECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER. | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|---|--|--|---|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 435069 | B. WING | | | 12/ | 17/2024 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 312 EAST STATE ST MARION, SD 57043 | , ZIP CODE | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | X (EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCEI | AN OF CORRECTION /E ACTION SHOULD B D TO THE APPROPRIA (CIENCY) | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| E 000 | CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared Term Care Facilities, Tieszen Memorial Hor compliance. | | E | 000 | | | (X6) DATE |
| PAROKAIOKY F | JIKEU TUK 3 UK PKUVIDEK/3 | SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE | | TITLE | | | (10) -11- |

Laura Wilson

Administrator

1/9/2025

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 01/03/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| | OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | 1 | IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 | | DATE SURVEY COMPLETED |
|--------------------------|---|--|---------------------|--|----------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 435069 | B. WING_ | | | 12/17/2024 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 312 EAST STATE ST MARION, SD 57043 | ODE | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC | ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| K 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS | 3 | KC | 000 | | |
| K 241 SS=C | 12/17/24 for compliar (a)&(b), requirements facilities. Tieszen Me in compliance. The building will mee 2012 LSC for existing and the Fire Safety E dated 12/18/24. Please mark an F in the for K 241 deficiencies FSES, in conjunction commitment to continual safety standards. Number of Exits - Sto CFR(s): NFPA 101 Number of Exits - Sto Not less than two exit and accessible from oprovided for each sto compartment shall like distinct egress paths the entry into the sam compartment. 18.2.4.1-18.2.4.4, 19 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation provider failed to mai resistive rating of ver following: *The west stair enclo the underside of the re addition. | t the requirements of the phealth care occupancies evaluation System (FSES) the completion date column is identified as meeting the with the provider's nued compliance with the fire for and Compartment or and severy part of every story are represented by an and record review, the or and re | К2 | | | |
| ARORATORY | DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/ | SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR | F | TITLE | | (X6) DATE |

Laura Wilson

TITLE Administrator

(X6) DATE 1/9/2025

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

| | OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | 1 ' ' | PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 | (X3) DATE COMP | SURVEY PLETED |
|--------------------------|--|--|---------------------|---|-------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 435069 | B. WING_ | | 12/ | 17/2024 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MEMORIAL HOME | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 312 EAST STATE ST MARION, SD 57043 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY) | BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| K 241 | equipped with a twent assembly. *The east and west strot provided with laber wired-glass vision particular indings include: 1. Observation on 12/a twenty-minute, fire-been installed in their the basement. Review code survey revealed three-fourth inch metawith the present door ago. 2. Observation on 12/revealed the upper arwest stair enclosure owith labels to identify upper and lower east been equipped with a twenty-one-inch wired of the previous life sa had been part of the conservation on 12/revealed the west stair extend to the undersice observation revealed exposed to the 1976 a previous life safety cobeen part of the origin 4. This deficiency affers moke compartment as | stair enclosure door was by-minute, fire-resistive door dair enclosure doors were als and contained dels. 17/24 at 9:37 a.m. revealed desistive door assembly had dorth stair enclosure from and door had been replaced approximately ten years 17/24 at 10:21 a.m. do lower east and the upper doors had not been provided the fire-resistive rating. The stair enclosure doors had thirty-five by l-glass vision panel. Review fety code data identified that original construction. 17/24 at 11:36 a.m. renclosure walls did not de of the roof deck. Further the exterior window was addition roof. Review of the de data identified that had all construction. | K 24 | 11 | | |

| | DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | |
|--------------------------|-------------------------------|--|--|---------|--|-----|----------------------------|
| | | 435069 | B. WING | | | 12/ | 17/2024 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | 312 EAS | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IT STATE ST N, SD 57043 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| K 241 | | e FSES. Please mark an F e column to indicate the | K | 241 | SELICITY 19 | | F |
| | | | | | | | |

FORM APPROVED South Dakota Department of Health (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: ___ B. WNG 10647 12/19/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 312 E STATE ST **TIESZEN MEMORIAL HOME MARION, SD 57043** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 12/17/2024 through 12/19/2024. Tieszen Memorial Home was found in compliance S 000 S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:74, Nurse Aide, requirements for nurse aide training programs, was conducted from 12/17/2024 through 12/19/2024. Tieszen Memorial Home was found in compliance.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Laura Wilson

Administrator

XM6N11

1/9/2025

| | | - | |
|--|--|---|--|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |